		10-17-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	40050000	documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties: Hyun-seok CHOI Ji-seon LEE	103530222	
2.	Name and Address of receiving parts SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LT 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name	
4.	` '	ther with a new application:	TION BETWEEN USERS
		r filing of the application: 246,787, filed October 7, 2008; or	
5.	Name and address of party to whom STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Attention: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005	correspondence concerning docume Our Docket: 00	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 503333.		
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any u Account) (Attach duplicate copy of th		
	ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240	Mula Oshi	10/19/08
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date '
	The state of the s	Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet: _

, | ମନ୍ଦ୍ର (କ୍ରିଟ୍ଟର ପ୍ରେମ୍ପର୍ଗର ଅବସ୍ଥର (ମନ୍ତିକ୍ତିମନ) | ମନ୍ଦ୍ରପ୍ରଶ୍ରମ କ୍ରିଟ୍ଟର ଅବସ୍ଥର (ମନ୍ତିକ୍ତିମନ)

Attorney Docket No.: 0001.1577

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SHARING INFORMATION BETWEEN USERS IN MEDIA REPRODUCING SYSTEM

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP___/__and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	was:
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filled on , Application No. Not yet assigned;	Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
	I States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, son, for the full term or terms for which the said Lettors Patent(s) may be sereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desaid invention, including in the proparation and prosecution interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceed	
1) HYUN-SEOK CHOT SE	P01.2008
2) Ji Seen Lee SE Ji-seen LEE	P01.2008
3)	
4)	
5)	
6)	
7)	

의원적97184504D-Project T/F[DM원]*******166 20080902135935

RECORDED: 10/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021704 FRAME: 0606